M.B. / , PG.UH

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS TO WIT:

THAT FRANCES B. EDDY IS THE FEE SIMPLE OWNER OF THE PARCEL
OF LAND SHOWN HEREON BOUNDED BY OUTSIDE CORNERS 1 THRU 10 TO 1
INCLUSIVE, CONTAINING 0.721 ACRE, BEING KNOWN AS LOT 12, BLOCK 5,
ACCORDING TO MAP OF LEE—HY GARDENS, RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 712,
PAGE 166, IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY
OF ROANOKE, VIRGINIA, AND SAID LOT WAS CONVEYED TO SAID OWNER BY
WILLIAM C. EDDY, JR. ET ALS BY DEED DATED MARCH 13, 1962 AND
RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 1113, PAGE 480 IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED

CLERK'S OFFICE.

THE SAID OWNER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT HE HAS SUBDIVIDED THE
LAND AS SHOWN HEREON ENTIRELY OF HIS OWN FREE WILL AND ACCORD AS
REQUIRED BY SECTION 15.1-465 THRU 15.1—485 OF THE 1950 CODE OF
VIRGINIA' AS AMENDED TO DATE AND THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE

CITY OF ROANOKE, VIRGINIA AS AMENDED TO DATE.
WITNESS THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF SAID OWNER.

_-?’L.

FRANCES B. EDDY ATE

OWNER
D.B. 1133, PG. 480

STAJE OF VIRGINIA
WY OF_Loanose

TO WT:

l, /’/4"4_45!7' S. Conn/&® A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE AFORESAID STATE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, FRANCES B. EDDY,
WHOSE NAME IS SIGNED TO THE FOREGOING WRITING HAS PERSONALLY
APPEARED BEFORE ME IN MY AFORESAID JURISDICTION ON THIS_.S ™

DAY OF __Afay

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

_Nowe 2o, 215

APPROVED:

, 1994,

/

RY PUBLIC

/
MWA
AGENT — CITY OF ROANOKE :

PLANNING COMMISSION

Chonlen W\ Bolhoiy

/(07
DATE

CITY ENGINEER — CITY OF
ROANOKE

57699
DATE

THIS IS AN ORIGINAL SI;E PLAT AND HAS NOT BEEN REDUCED.

GE
1.

NERAL NOTES:
THIS PLAT IS SUBJECT TO INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE

DISCLOSED BY A TITLE REPORT BY A LICENSED ATTORNEY.
2. ,,)'E];IE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF ZONE

AS SHOWN ON THE FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE

RATE MAP. THIS DETERMINATION IS BASED ON SAID MAP AND
HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED BY ACTUAL FIELD ELEVATIONS.

BOUNDARY NOTES:

THIS PLAT SUBDIVIDES EXISTING TAX PARCEL NO. 161—-0322,
BEING ORIGINAL LOT 12, BLOCK 5, LEE—HY GARDENS, CREATING
HEREON LOT 12—A (0.246 AC.), LOT 12—B (0.216 AC.) AND
LOT 12—C (0.259 AC.).
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IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ROANOKE,
VIRGINIA THIS MAP WAS PRESENTED WITH THE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDG—

MENT THERETO ATTACHED,ADMITTED TO RECORD AT
M. ON THIS _2/ . DAY OF N\ cun,

TESTE: ARTHUR B. CRUSH, lii
CLERK

BY:

EPUTY CLERK

0’CLOCK

GRAPHIC SCALE

2 NEW LOT 20—A, J. GUY PERSINGER MAP
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CORNER NORTHING

2000.00
2004.04
2015.26
1887.20
1738.64
1691.74
1693.74
1697.84
1704.04
1871.73
2000.00
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COORDINATES

EASTING

2000.00
2024.50
2066.34
2114.90
2171.23
2153.09
2139.64
2103.47
2048.82
2021.16
2000.00

THESE COORDINATES ARE BASED
ON AN ASSUMED DATUM.

BRANDON AVE., S.W.

LOCATION MAP

CURVE DATA

A = 1111800"
R = 220.00

‘T = 2177

L = 43.39'

N 74°59°00" E
43.32" ACTUAL
43.66" MAP

PLAT OF SURVEY

OF PROPERTY OF

FRANCES B. EDDY

SHOWING THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 12, BLOCK 5,
LEE—HY GARDENS, D.B. 712, PG. 166
CREATING HEREON LOT 12—A (0.246 AC.),
LOT 12-B (0.216 AC.) & LOT 12—C (0.259 AC.)
SITUATE ON SOUTH DERWENT DR., S.W. & BRANDON AVE,. S.W.

TAX # 161-0322

CALC: LRD
DRAWN: LRD/80
N.B. JW—78

=

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA

SCALE: 17 = 30’
DATE: MARCH 30, 1994
W.0. 94-0249

TPP&S T. P. PARKER & SON

ENGINEERS g
SURVEYORs Post Office Box 89

PLANNERS Salem, Virginia 24163

816 Boulevard

, PG.



